APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 75-9

AN ORDINANCE SPECIALLY APPROPRIATING MONIES TO MEET EXTRAORDINARY EMERGENCIES FOUND TO EXIST

WHEREAS, certain extraordinary emergencies have developed since the adoption of the existing annual budget, so that it is now necessary to appropriate more money than was appropriated for the year 1975: NOW, THEREFORE:

SECTION 1. BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, that for the expenses of said municipal corporation, the following additional sums of money are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the several funds herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same, to-wit:

To: PARKS & RECREATION DEPT-FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING:

2	Services Contractual
	26 - Other Contractual Services \$ 15,080
- 3	Supplies
	37 - Other Supplies
4	Materials
	44 - Other Materials
7	Properties
	72 - Equipment
	- TOTAL \$ 66,259

This amount to be used by the Department of Parks and Recreation to improve the following Parks: Park Ridge East, Park Ridge West, Sherwood Oaks Park, Miller Drive Box Car Area, and University Park.

To: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC TRANSIT-FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING:

- l Service Personal
- 11 Salaries & Wages \$ 15,000 4 Materials

SECTION II. THIS ORDINANCE shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this 18 day of Septembers, 1975.

Brian C. De St. Croix, President

Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST: City Clerk Dolnick,

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this 25 day of September, 1975 at 10 v'clock, .m.

Karel Dolnick, City Clerk

Approved and signed by me this 26 day of September, 1975, at 2 o'clock, P.m.

rancis X. McCloskey, Mayor City of Bloomington

I HEREBY MOVE THAT ORDINANCE 75-9 BE INTRODUCED AND READ AT FIRST READING AT THE COUNCIL MEETING ON 4 Sept 1975

(Signature)